Section: CPE 2A

Code

7032

7035

7033

7039

7040

7034

7034

7036

7036

7037

7038

Total Unit: 27 Total Lec Hour: 23

Subject
GEWORLD
GEFILO1
GEARTS+
GESCIE+
MATH-04
ECE-FE4
ECE-FE4
EE-FEC4
EE-FEC4

CPE-CP2

PATH-F3
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COLLEGES

Report By Section
A.Y. SY 2024-2025, First Semester
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Description
The Contemporary World
Kontekstwalisadong Komunikasyon sa Filipino
Art Appreciation
Science, Technology and Society
Differential Equations
Fundamentals of Electronic Circuits
Fundamentals of Electronic Circuits
Fundamentals of Electrical Circuits
Fundamentals of Electrical Circuits

Computer Programming (Logic and Design)

Physical Activities Towards Health and Fitness 3:

Total Lab Hour: 12

Time

10:30 AM-12:00 PM

10:30 AM-12:00 PM

12:00 PM-01:30 PM

11:00 AM-02:00 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

02:00 PM-05:00 PM

02:00 PM-05:00 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

07:30 AM-09:30 AM

Days

MH

TF

MH

Room

316

317

314

NSC 406

Cw-08

317

ECE LAB

CW-03

ECE LAB

NSC-CL2

NSC-CL2

GYMO02

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3

0/6

2/0



Section: CPE 3A

Code
7043
7043
7046
7049
7048
7045
7045
7047
7042
7042
7044
7044

7041

Subject
CPE-LOG
CPE-LOG
CPE-MSS
CPE-HDL
ECE-DDC
CPE-DSA
CPE-DSA
MATH-05
ECE-DSP
ECE-DSP
ECEMICI
ECEMICI

IE-MAN2

Description
Digital Electronics 1: Logic Circuits and Switchin
Digital Electronics 1: Logic Circuits and Switchin
Fundamentals of Mixed Signals and Sensors
Introduction to HDL
Data and Digital Communications
Data Structures and Algorithm
Data Structures and Algorithm
Numerical Methods
Digital Signal Processing
Digital Signal Processing
Full-Custom Analog IC Design
Full-Custom Analog IC Design

Engineering Management

Total Unit: 27 Total Lec Hour: 20 Total Lab Hour: 21

Time

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

08:00 AM-11:00 AM

12:00 PM-01:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

08:00 AM-11:00 AM

11:30 AM-02:30 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

05:00 PM-08:00 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-08:00 PM

Days

Room

318

ECE LAB

304

NSC-CL1

318

MICROLAB

MICROLAB

316

MICROLAB

MICROLAB

MICROLAB

MICROLAB

307

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/3
3/3
3/3
0/3
3/0
0/6
0/6
3/0
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3

2/0



Section: CPE 4A

Code

7053

7056

7055

7055

7050

7051

7051

7057

7054

7052

7052

Total Unit: 26  Total Lec Hour: 21

Subject
JOSERIZ
CPE-LAW
CPE-MSS
CPE-MSS
IE-TECH
CPE-CNS
CPE-CNS
CPE--0OS
CPE-DP2
ECEMIC3

ECEMIC3

Description
The Life and Works of Rizal
CPE Laws and Professional Practice
Fundamentals of Mixed Signals and Sensors
Fundamentals of Mixed Signals and Sensors
Technopreneurship
Computer Networks and Security
Computer Networks and Security
Operating Systems
CPpE Design Project 2 / Capstone Project 2
Analog IC Design Implementation

Analog IC Design Implementation

Total Lab Hour: 15

Time

03:00 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

10:30 AM-01:30 PM

10:30 AM-01:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

11:30 AM-02:30 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

08:00 AM-11:00 AM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

Days

TF

MH

Room

Cw-08

301

PHYSICS LAB

PHYSICS LAB

314

NSC-CLI

NSC-CLI

CW-06

PHYSICS LAB

MICROLAB

MICROLAB

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
3/0
3/3
3/3
3/0
3/3
3/3
3/0
0/6
3/3

3/3



Section: ECE 2A

Code

7058

7062

7059

7065

7066

7061

7061

7063

7063

7060

7060

7064

Subject
GEWORLD
GEFILO1
GEARTS+
GESCIE+
MATH-04
PHY-TWO
PHY-TWO
EE-CIR1
EE-CIR]
ECE-EXI
ECE-EXI

PATH-F3

Description
The Contemporary World
Kontekstwalisadong Komunikasyon sa Filipino
Art Appreciation
Science, Technology and Society
Differential Equations

Physics 2

Physics 2

Circuits 1

Circuits 1
Electronics 1: Electronic Devices and Circuits
Electronics 1: Electronic Devices and Circuits

Physical Activities Towards Health and Fitness 3:

Total Unit: 29 Total Lec Hour: 26  Total Lab Hour: 9

Time

10:30 AM-12:00 PM

10:30 AM-12:00 PM

12:00 PM-01:30 PM

11:00 AM-02:00 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

02:00 PM-05:00 PM

02:00 PM-05:00 PM

07:30 AM-09:30 AM

Days

MH

TF

MH

Room

316

317

314

NSC 406

Cw-08

PHYSICS LAB

316

CW-03

ECE LAB

317

ECE LAB

GYMO02

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3

2/0



Section: ECE 3A

Code

7069

7069

7070

7072

7072

7068

7068

7071

7071

7073

7067

Subject
CPE-LOG
CPE-LOG
ECE-LAW

ECE-SIG

ECE-SIG

ECE-COI

ECE-CO1

ECEMICI

ECEMICI
PRO-ESD

IE-MAN2

Description
Digital Electronics 1: Logic Circuits and Switchin
Digital Electronics 1: Logic Circuits and Switchin
ECE Laws, Codes and Professional Ethics
Signals, Spectra, Signal Processing
Signals, Spectra, Signal Processing
Communications I: Principles of Communication Syst
Communications 1: Principles of Communication Syst
Full-Custom Analog IC Design
Full-Custom Analog IC Design
Programming for Electronics Test and Designs

Engineering Management

Total Unit: 22 Total Lec Hour: 17 Total Lab Hour: 15

Time

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

08:00 AM-11:00 AM

05:00 PM-08:00 PM

09:00 AM-12:00 PM

02:30 PM-05:30 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

06:00 PM-08:00 PM

Days

Room

318

ECE LAB

316

ECE LAB

NSC-CL2

PHYSICS LAB

ECE LAB

MICROLAB

MICROLAB

ECE LAB

307

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/3
3/3
3/0
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
0/3

2/0



Section: ECE 4A

Code

7079

7075

7076

7076

7077

7077

7074

7074

7080

7078

7078

Subject
JOSERIZ
IE-TECH
ECE-CO03
ECE-CO03
ECE-C04
ECE-CO04
CPE-MIX
CPE-MIX
ECE-DP2
ECEMIC3

ECEMIC3

Description
The Life and Works of Rizal
Technopreneurship
Communications 3: Data Communications
Communications 3: Data Communications
Communications 4: Transmission Media, Antenna Syst
Communications 4: Transmission Media, Antenna Syst
Digital Electronics 3: Mixed Signals and Sensors
Digital Electronics 3: Mixed Signals and Sensors
ECE Design Project 2 [ Capstone Project 2
Analog IC Design Implementation

Analog IC Design Implementation

Total Unit: 24 Total Lec Hour: 18 Total Lab Hour: 18

Time

03:00 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

11:00 AM-02:00 PM

11:00 AM-02:00 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

10:30 AM-01:30 PM

10:30 AM-01:30 PM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

Days

TF

MH

Room

Cw-08

314

PHYSICS LAB

ECE LAB

PHYSICS LAB

ECE LAB

PHYSICS LAB

PHYSICS LAB

PHYSICS LAB

MICROLAB

MICROLAB

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
3/0
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
3/3
0/6
3/3

3/3



Section: EE 2A

Code
7082
7084
7083
7086
7085
7081
7081
7087
7088

7089

Total Unit: 27 Total Lec Hour: 26

Subject
GEWORLD
GEFILO1
GEARTS+
GESCIE+
MATH-04
EE-CIR]
EE-CIRI
ME-MECH
ME-THER

PATH-F3

Description
The Contemporary World
Kontekstwalisadong Komunikasyon sa Filipino
Art Appreciation
Science, Technology and Society
Differential Equations
Circuits 1
Circuits 1
Engineering Mechanics

Thermodynamics

Physical Activities Towards Health and Fitness 3:

Total Lab Hour: 3

Time

12:00 PM-01:30 PM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

03:00 PM-04:30 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

11:00 AM-02:00 PM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

07:30 AM-09:30 AM

Days Room
MH 318
W 312
MH 318

306
PHYSICS LAB
M 318
H EE LAB
F 315
F 317
F GYMOI1

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/3
3/3
3/0
3/0

2/0



Section: EE 3A

Code Subject Description Time Days Room Unit Lec/Lab
7092 EE-LAWS EE Law, Codes and Professional Ethics 03:30 PM-05:30 PM M PHYSICS LAB 2 2/0
7090 EE-MAC2 Electrical Machine 2 09:00 AM-12:00 PM H 318 4 3/3
7090 EE-MAC2 Electrical Machine 2 09:00 AM-12:00 PM F EE LAB 4 3/3
7129 ME-FLUM Fluid Mechanics 03:30 PM-05:30 PM H EE LAB 2 2/0
7094 ECE-IE4 Industrial Electronics 09:00 AM-12:00 PM W EE LAB 4 3/3
7094 ECE-IE4 Industrial Electronics 01:30 PM-04:30 PM W ECE LAB 4 3/3
7096 CPE-LO+ Logic Circuits and Design 06:00 PM-09:00 PM M 318 4 3/3
7096 CPE-LO+ Logic Circuits and Design 09:00 AM-12:00 PM M ECE LAB 4 3/3
7091 EE-ELEI EE Elective 1 01:30 PM-03:30 PM H EE LAB 3 2/3
7091 EE-ELE] EE Elective 1 01:30 PM-04:30 PM F EE LAB 3 2/3
7093 MATHO5+ Numerical Methods and Analysis 06:00 PM-08:00 PM w 318 3 2/3
7093 MATHO5+ Numerical Methods and Analysis 06:00 PM-09:00 PM H NSC-CL2 3 2/3
7095 I[E-MAN2 Engineering Management 06:00 PM-08:00 PM F 303 2 2/0

Total Unit: 24 Total Lec Hour: 19 Total Lab Hour: 15



Section: EE 4A

Code
7097
7102
7103
7100
7100
7104
7104
7098
7101
7101
7099

7099

Subject
JOSERIZ
IE-TECH
EE--DP1
EE-DSSD
EE-DSSD
EE-ILLU
EE-ILLU
EE-POWD
EE-INCO
EE-INCO
EE-POWS

EE-POWS

Description
The Life and Works of Rizal
Technopreneurship
EE Design Project or Capstone Design Project
Distribution Systems and Substation Design
Distribution Systems and Substation Design
Electrical Systems and Illlumination Engineering
Electrical Systems and lllumination Engineering
Fundamentals of Power Plant Engineering Design
Instrumentation and Control
Instrumentation and Control
Power Systems Analysis

Power Systems Analysis

Total Unit: 23  Total Lec Hour: 16  Total Lab Hour: 21

Time

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

12:00 PM-02:00 PM

12:00 PM-03:00 PM

08:00 AM-11:00 AM

12:00 PM-06:00 PM

04:30 PM-07:30 PM

06:00 PM-08:00 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

08:00 AM-11:00 AM

08:00 AM-11:00 AM

Days

Room

316

EE LAB

ENGFAB

EE LAB

EE LAB

EE LAB

EE LAB

EE LAB

316

EE LAB

EE LAB

EE LAB

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
3/0
0/3
2/3
2/3
3/6
3/6
0/3
2/3
2/3
3/3

3/3



Section: GE-1A

Code Subject Description Time Days Room Unit Lec/Lab
7006 NSTP100 National Service Training Program 1 07:30 AM-10:30 AM W 315 3 3/0
7000 CPE-CPI Computer Fundamentals and Programming 07:30 AM-10:30 AM H PL 2 0/6
07:30 AM-10:30 AM M PL
7001 CHE-GEN General Chemistry 01:30 PM-04:30 PM M 316 4 3/3
7001 CHE-GEN General Chemistry 01:30 PM-04:30 PM H CHEM LAB 4 3/3
7004 FAITHOI Introduction to First Asia Culture and Tradition 12:00 PM-01:30 PM TF 315 3 3/0
7002 GEMATH+ Mathematics in the Modern World 07:30 AM-09:00 AM TF 315 3 3/0
7005 MATH+++ Pre-Calculus for Engineers 01:30 PM-03:00 PM TF 315 3 3/0
7003 GESELF+ Understanding the Self 09:00 AM-10:30 AM TF 315 3 3/0
7007 PATH-FI Physical Activities Towards Health and Fitness 1: 12:00 PM-02:00 PM w GYMOI1 2 2/0

Total Unit: 23 Total Lec Hour: 20 Total Lab Hour: 9



Section: GE-1B

Code Subject Description Time Days Room Unit Lec/Lab
7014 NSTP100 National Service Training Program 1 07:30 AM-10:30 AM W 316 3 3/0
7009 CPE-CPI Computer Fundamentals and Programming 01:30 PM-04:30 PM H PL 2 0/6
01:30 PM-04:30 PM M PL
7008 CHE-GEN General Chemistry 07:30 AM-10:30 AM M 316 4 3/3
7008 CHE-GEN General Chemistry 07:30 AM-10:30 AM H CHEM LAB 4 3/3
7013 FAITHOI Introduction to First Asia Culture and Tradition 01:30 PM-03:00 PM TF 303 3 3/0
701 GEMATH+ Mathematics in the Modern World 09:00 AM-10:30 AM TF 317 3 3/0
7012 MATH+++ Pre-Calculus for Engineers 12:00 PM-01:30 PM TF 317 3 3/0
7010 GESELF+ Understanding the Self 07:30 AM-09:00 AM TF 317 3 3/0
7015 PATH-FI Physical Activities Towards Health and Fitness 1: 12:00 PM-02:00 PM w GYMOI1 2 2/0

Total Unit: 23 Total Lec Hour: 20 Total Lab Hour: 9



Section: GE-1C

Code Subject Description Time Days Room Unit Lec/Lab
7023 NSTP100 National Service Training Program 1 12:00 PM-03:00 PM W 315 3 3/0
7020 CPE-CP1 Computer Fundamentals and Programming 07:30 AM-10:30 AM F PL 2 0/6
07:30 AM-10:30 AM T PL
7021 CHE-GEN General Chemistry 01:30 PM-04:30 PM T 316 4 3/3
7021 CHE-GEN General Chemistry 01:30 PM-04:30 PM F CHEM LAB 4 3/3
7018 FAITHOI Introduction to First Asia Culture and Tradition 12:00 PM-01:30 PM MH 315 3 3/0
7016 GEMATH+ Mathematics in the Modern World 07:30 AM-09:00 AM MH 315 3 3/0
7019 MATH+++ Pre-Calculus for Engineers 01:30 PM-03:00 PM MH 315 3 3/0
7017 GESELF+ Understanding the Self 09:00 AM-10:30 AM MH 315 3 3/0
7022 PATH-FI Physical Activities Towards Health and Fitness 1: 07:30 AM-09:30 AM w GYMOI1 2 2/0

Total Unit: 23 Total Lec Hour: 20 Total Lab Hour: 9



Section: GE-1D

Code Subject Description Time Days Room Unit Lec/Lab
7031 NSTP100 National Service Training Program 1 12:00 PM-03:00 PM W 316 3 3/0
7029 CPE-CP1 Computer Fundamentals and Programming 01:30 PM-04:30 PM F PL 2 0/6
01:30 PM-04:30 PM T PL
7028 CHE-GEN General Chemistry 07:30 AM-10:30 AM T 316 4 3/3
7028 CHE-GEN General Chemistry 07:30 AM-10:30 AM F CHEM LAB 4 3/3
7027 FAITHOI Introduction to First Asia Culture and Tradition 01:30 PM-03:00 PM MH 317 3 3/0
7025 GEMATH+ Mathematics in the Modern World 09:00 AM-10:30 AM MH 317 3 3/0
7026 MATH+++ Pre-Calculus for Engineers 12:00 PM-01:30 PM MH 317 3 3/0
7024 GESELF+ Understanding the Self 07:30 AM-09:00 AM MH 317 3 3/0
7030 PATH-FI Physical Activities Towards Health and Fitness 1: 07:30 AM-09:30 AM w GYMOI1 2 2/0

Total Unit: 23 Total Lec Hour: 20 Total Lab Hour: 9



Section: IE 2A

Code
7105
7109
7106
7107
7108

7m
7110
7110
m2
m2

n27

Subject
GEWORLD
GEFILO1
GEARTS+
GESCIE+
MATH-04
IE-MANE
IE-IMAP
IE-IMAP
IE-SANI
IE-SANI

PATH-F3

Description
The Contemporary World
Kontekstwalisadong Komunikasyon sa Filipino
Art Appreciation
Science, Technology and Society
Differential Equations
Engineering Management
Industrial Materials and Processes
Industrial Materials and Processes
Statistical Analysis for Industrial Engineering 1

Statistical Analysis for Industrial Engineering 1

Physical Activities Towards Health and Fitness 3:

Total Unit: 26  Total Lec Hour: 24 Total Lab Hour: 6

Time

10:30 AM-12:00 PM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

12:00 PM-01:30 PM

07:30 AM-10:30 AM

03:00 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

11:00 AM-01:00 PM

11:00 AM-02:00 PM

12:30 PM-02:30 PM

04:30 PM-07:30 PM

07:30 AM-09:30 AM

Days

MH

MH

MH

: =

Room

CW-03

CWw-05

CW-03

317

317

306

31

ENGFAB

CW-03

COMP LAB 308

GYMOI1

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
3/0
2/3
2/3
2/3
2/3

2/0



Section: IE 3A

Code Subject
m7 ME-THER
7115 IE-ERGI
7115 IE-ERGI
m3 AC-MA33
7116 I[E-OR1+
719 IE-WORK
719 IE-WORK
ma IE-PROI1
m4a IE-PROI
8 IE--QMS

Total Unit: 22 Total Lec Hour: 19

Description
Thermodynamics
Ergonomics 1
Ergonomics 1
Managerial Accounting

Operations Research 1

Work Study and Measurement
Work Study and Measurement
Product Design and Development
Product Design and Development

Quality Management Systems

Total Lab Hour: 9

Time

04:30 PM-07:30 PM

06:00 PM-08:00 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

10:30 AM-12:00 PM

10:30 AM-12:00 PM

12:00 PM-01:30 PM

09:00 AM-12:00 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

01:00 PM-03:00 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

Days

Room

314

317

317

317

315

318

CW-05

ENGFAB

312

Cw-07

317

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
2/3
2/3
3/0

3/0

3/3
3/3
2/3
2/3

3/0



Section: IE 4A

Code
7128
7123
7125
7121
7126
7124
7122
7122
7120

7120

Total Unit: 21

Subject
JOSERIZ
IE-TECH
IS-INFO
IE-SCFT
IE-SCM+
IE-SENG
IE-PRO3
IE-PRO3
IE--DP2

IE--DP2

Description
The Life and Works of Rizal
Technopreneurship
Information Systems
Seminars/Colloquia/Field Trips
Supply Chain Management
Systems Engineering
Total Productve Maintenance and Reliability
Total Productve Maintenance and Reliability
IE Design Project 2 / Capstone Project 2

IE Design Project 2 / Capstone Project 2

Total Lec Hour: 17 Total Lab Hour: 12

Time

11:00 AM-02:00 PM

05:00 PM-08:00 PM

10:30 AM-12:00 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

06:00 PM-09:00 PM

03:00 PM-05:00 PM

03:00 PM-06:00 PM

01:30 PM-04:30 PM

04:30 PM-07:30 PM

Days

Room

317

315

Cw-05

FIELD

315

312

316

301

PHYSICS LAB

PHYSICS LAB

Unit

Lec/Lab
3/0
3/0
3/0
0/3
3/0
3/0
2/3
2/3
0/6

0/6



